Schneider Electric Brands
IEC Type Fuseholders
DF6 and GK1
Class 9080
CONTENTS
Description Page
Application Data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Fuseholders  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

DF2CA•••
DF2EA•••
DF2FA••
on
Cartridge fuses without striker—Type aM
Cartridge fuse
type
Maximum rated
voltage (V~) Rating (A) Standard Pack
Quantity Catalog Number Weight
oz (g)
Cylindrical
0.3 x 1.2 in.
(8.5 x 31.5 mm)
400
1 10 DF2BA0100
0.35 (10)
2 10 DF2BA0200
4 10 DF2BA0400
6 10 DF2BA0600
8 10 DF2BA0800
10 10 DF2BA1000
Cylindrical
0.4 x 1.5 in.
(10 x 38 mm)
500
0.16 10 DF2CA001
0.35 (10)
0.25 10 DF2CA002
0.50 10 DF2CA005
1 10 DF2CA01
2 10 DF2CA02
4 10 DF2CA04
6 10 DF2CA06
8 10 DF2CA08
10 10 DF2CA10
12 10 DF2CA12
16 10 DF2CA16
400
20 10 DF2CA20
25 10 DF2CA25
Cylindrical
0.6 x 2.0 in.
(14 x 51 mm)
500
0.25 10 DF2EA002
0.71 (20)
0.50 10 DF2EA005
1 10 DF2EA01
2 10 DF2EA02
4 10 DF2EA04
6 10 DF2EA06
8 10 DF2EA08
10 10 DF2EA10
12 10 DF2EA12
16 10 DF2EA16
20 10 DF2EA20
25 10 DF2EA25
32 10 DF2EA32
40 10 DF2EA40
400 50 10 DF2EA50
Cylindrical
0.9 x 2.3 in.
(22 x 58 mm)
690
4 10 DF2FA04
1.59 (45)
6 10 DF2FA06
8 10 DF2FA08
10 10 DF2FA10
16 10 DF2FA16
20 10 DF2FA20
25 10 DF2FA25
32 10 DF2FA32
40 10 DF2FA40
50 10 DF2FA50
500
63 10 DF2FA63
80 10 DF2FA80
100 10 DF2FA100
400 125 10 DF2FA125
© 2000 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved 8/00
8/00
IEC Type Fuseholders, DF6 and GK1
DF3EA••
DF3FA••
Ordering Information
Cartridge fuses with striker—Type aM
Cartridge fuse
type
Maximum rated
voltage (V~) Rating (A) Standard Pack
Quantity Catalog Number Weight
oz (g)
Cylindrical
0.6 x 2.0 in.
(14 x 51 mm)
500
2 10 DF3EA02
0.71 (20)
4 10 DF3EA04
6 10 DF3EA06
8 10 DF3EA08
10 10 DF3EA10
12 10 DF3EA12
16 10 DF3EA16
20 10 DF3EA20
25 10 DF3EA25
32 10 DF3EA32
40 10 DF3EA40
400 50 10 DF3EA50 0.71 (20)
Cylindrical
0.9 x 2.3 in.
(22 x 58 mm)
690
4 10 DF3FA04
1.59 (45)
6 10 DF3FA06
8 10 DF3FA08
10 10 DF3FA10
16 10 DF3FA16
20 10 DF3FA20
25 10 DF3FA25
32 10 DF3FA32
40 10 DF3FA40
50 10 DF3FA50
500
63 10 DF3FA63
1.59 (45)80 10 DF3FA80
100 10 DF3FA100
400 125 10 DF3FA125 1.59 (45)
5
© 2000 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved
6
IEC Type Fuseholders, DF6 and GK1
Ordering Information
Cartridge fuses without striker—Type gl/gG
Cartridge fuse
type
Maximum rated
voltage (V~) Rating (A) Standard Pack
Quantity Catalog Number Weight
oz (g)
Cylindrical
0.3 x 1.2 in.
(8.5 x 31.5 mm)
400
1 10 DF2BN0100
0.35 (10)
2 10 DF2BN0200
4 10 DF2BN0400
6 10 DF2BN0600
8 10 DF2BN0800
10 10 DF2BN1000
12 10 DF2BN1200
16 10 DF2BN1600
20 10 DF2BN2000
Cylindrical
0.4 x 1.5 in.
(10 x 38 mm)
500
2 10 DF2CN02
0.35 (10)
4 10 DF2CN04
6 10 DF2CN06
8 10 DF2CN08
10 10 DF2CN10
12 10 DF2CN12
16 10 DF2CN16
20 10 DF2CN20
400
25 10 DF2CN25
0.35 (10)
32 10 DF2CN32
Cylindrical
0.6 x 2.0 in.
(14 x 51 mm)
500
4 10 DF2EN04
0.71 (20)
6 10 DF2EN06
10 10 DF2EN10
16 10 DF2EN16
20 10 DF2EN20
25 10 DF2EN25
32 10 DF2EN32
40 10 DF2EN40
Cylindrical
0.9 x 2.3 in.
(22 x 58 mm)
690
10 10 DF2FN10
1.59 (45)
20 10 DF2FN20
25 10 DF2FN25
32 10 DF2FN32
40 10 DF2FN40
50 10 DF2FN50
500
63 10 DF2FN63
1.59 (45)80 10 DF2FN80
100 10 DF2FN100
Cartridge fuses with striker—Type gl/gG
Cartridge fuse
type
Maximum rated
voltage (V~) Rating (A) Standard Pack
Quantity Catalog Number Weight
oz (g)
Cylindrical
0.6 x 2.0 in.
(14 x 51 mm)
500
4 10 DF3EN04
0.71 (20)
6 10 DF3EN06
10 10 DF3EN10
16 10 DF3EN16
20 10 DF3EN20
25 10 DF3EN25
32 10 DF3EN32
40 10 DF3EN40
Cylindrical
0.9 x 2.3 in.
(22 x 58 mm)
690
10 10 DF3FN10
1.59 (45)
20 10 DF3FN20
25 10 DF3FN25
32 10 DF3FN32
40 10 DF3FN40
50 10 DF3FN50
500
63 10 DF3FN63
1.59 (45)80 10 DF3FN80
100 10 DF3FN100
© 2000 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved 8/00
IEC Type Fuseholders, DF6 and GK1
Dimensions
Modular fuseholders 20 A and 32 A